 - 68 -
PILKOR components
High voltage surge resistors                  SR25/37/37L/52
Dimensions ( mm )
TYPE D
0.8
L 1
0.8

10 to 97.6㏁ 6
100 to 976㏁ 7
Ordering Example
 The ordering code of a SR37- 0.5W resistor, value 8.2㏁ 5%, taped on a bandolier of
 1000 units in ammopack is: PPSR 242 13825.
user
新建印章
 - 70 -
PILKOR components
High voltage surge resistors                  SR25/37/37L/52
Limiting values
 Table 6
TYPE LIMITING VOLTAGE( 1 )
(V)
LIMITING POWER
(W)
SR25 1600 0.25
SR37 3600 0.5
 SR37L 7000 1 (small)
SR52 10000 1
Note
1. the maximum voltage that may be continuously applied to the resistor element, see
“IEC publication 60 115-1”
The maximum permissible hot – spot temperature is 155 ℃.
DERATING
The power that the resistor can dissipate depends on the operating temperature : Fig. 1
Fig. 1 Maximum dissipation (Pmax) in percentage of rated power as a function of the
      ambient Temperature (Tamb)
0
50
100
-55  50 70 100  155 0
Tamb ( ℃ )